TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Suntrust Bank		08/30/2012	Banking Association: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canvas Systems, LLC				
Street Address:	3025 Northwoods Parkway				
City:	Norcross				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30071				
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2698274	IHAVEIT
Registration Number:	2817704	IHAVEIT
Registration Number:	13198450 I	FULL-CYCLE TECHNOLOGY VALUE MANAGEMENT SPECIALISTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-292-4015
Email: tmdoctc@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Nagy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Nagy
Signature:	/Jennifer Nagy/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0294

7268036

C UU UOQ HJ_

900234103

Date:	09/21/2012
Data:	09/21/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC Finance StatementTerminating Suntrust Security Interest 067-2009-003222#page1.tif source=UCC Finance StatementTerminating Suntrust Security Interest 067-2003-001462#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0295

C FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY ME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Phone: 480-794-6854 Fax: 480-308-1772 ND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Avnet, Inc. 8700 S. Price Road Tempe AZ, 85284 CAGA TIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	File Nu	filing ing is Co mber : 67	ompleted 7-2012-005613 Aug-2012	
Avnet, Inc. 8700 S. Price Road Tempe AZ, 85284 11774 - AVNET INC. ME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Phone: 480-794-6854 Fax: 480-308-1772 AVNET, Inc. 8700 S. Price Road Tempe AZ, 85284 11774 - AVNET INC. Le with: Gwinnett, GA	Representation of the This fill File Nur	filing ing is Co mber : 67	7-2012-005613	
ME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Phone: 480-794-6854 Fax: 480-308-1772 ND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Avnet, Inc. 8700 S. Price Road Tempe AZ, 85284 GAGA 11774 - AVNET INC. le with: Gwinnett, GA	Representation of the This fill File Nur	filing ing is Co mber : 67	7-2012-005613	
Phone: 480-794-6854 Fax: 480-308-1772 ND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Avnet, Inc. 8700 S. Price Road Tempe AZ, 85284 11774 - AVNET INC. le with: Gwinnett, GA	This fil File Nu	ing is Co	7-2012-005613	
Avnet, Inc. 34570644 8700 S. Price Road Tempe AZ, 85284 GAGA 11774 - AVNET INC. le with: Gwinnett, GA	File Nu	mber : 67	7-2012-005613	
8700 S. Price Road Tempe AZ, 85284 GAGA 11774 - AVNET INC. le with: Gwinnett, GA				
8700 S. Price Road Tempe AZ, 85284 GAGA 11774 - AVNET INC. le with: Gwinnett, GA				
Tempe AZ, 85284 GAGA 11774 - AVNET INC. le with: Gwinnett, GA				
le with: Gwinnett, GA				
le with: Gwinnett, GA				
·				
	THE ABOVE SPA	_	OR FILING OFFICE US	
2009-003222 4/30/2009 CC GA Gwinnett		to be	filed [for record] (or recorded) i . ESTATE RECORDS.	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security into				
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	ne Secured Party authorizing this	Continuation	Statement is	
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also	give name of assignor in item 9.			
ENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check	k only one of these two boxes.			
check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item.	re record name	ADD	name: Complete item 7a or 7b complete items 7e-7g (if applica	and also item 7c;
RENT RECORD INFORMATION:	ii da di db.	also c	omplete items 7e-7g (ii applica	bie).
sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME CANVAS SYSTEMS, LLC				
5b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX
ANOTE WITH OF APPER MISORIATION				
ANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
AILING ADDRESS CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF	ORGANIZATION	7g ORGA	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	OHOANIZATION	rg. Ortor	WILLIAM TO WALL TO #, II ally	NONE
NDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only <u>one</u> box.	_			
cribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral	assigned.			
TE OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignm		-		
ds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here 🔲 and er Da. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	nter name of DEBTOR authorizing	g this Amend	lment.	
Suntrust Bank				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	NAME	SUFFIX
TIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA Debtor Name: CANVAS SYSTEMS, LLC				

34570644

	ALENIT AL	4ENDMENT						
FINANCING STATE W INSTRUCTIONS (front a				CT Lien Solution	ne.			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Phone: 480-794-6854 Fax: 480-308-1772				Representation of				
ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name a		12		This t	ilina is :	Completed		
			File N	umber :	67-2012-005611			
Avnet, Inc.		2457	0607	File D	ate : 30)-Aug-2012		
Avnet, Inc. 34570627 8700 S. Price Road								
Tempe AZ, 85284		GAG	Α					
11774 - AVNET INC.								
with: Gwinnett, GA				THE ABOVE SF	ACE IS	FOR FILING OFFICE	USE ONL	Υ
D03-001462 2/6/2003	CC GA G	winnett			to	s FINANCING STATEMENT be filed [for record] (or recor AL ESTATE RECORDS.		is
ERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Fi	inancing Statemen	nt identified above is terminat	ted with respect to security in	terest(s) of the Secured Party at	thorizing th	s Termination Statement.		
ONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the leading of the leading of the additional period proving the street of the street			pect to security interest(s) of t	he Secured Party authorizing th	s Continuat	on Statement is		
SSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give nar	, , ,		f assignee in item 7c; and als	o give name of assignor in item	9			
MENT (PARTY INFORMATION): The			-	ck only one of these two boxes.	J.			
eck one of the following three boxes		ropriate information in items 6	6 and/or 7.	· 				
HANGE name and/or address: Please regards to changing the name/addres	e refer to the detail ss of a party.	led instructions	DELETE name: Gi to be deleted in ite	ve record name m 6a or 6b.	AD als	D name: Complete item 7a o complete items 7e-7g (if a	or 7b and also ite pplicable).	:em 7c;
ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
ANVAS SYSTEMS, LL	.C 		Leiner		Lussi		Louise	
NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDL	E NAME	SUFF	·IX
GED (NEW) OR ADDED INFO	RMATION:							
ORGANIZATION'S NAME								
NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDI	E NAME	SUFF	=IX
ING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN	NTRY
INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INF	EO DE 70 TV	PE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION O	E OPGANIZATION	70.00	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	<u> </u>	
EINSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INF ORGANIZ DEBTOR	ZATION	TE OF ORGANIZATION	71. SURISDICTION C	ONGANIZATION	/g. On	CANZATIONAL ID #, II ally	· 	NONE
MENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): ch		С.						
MENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): che collateral deleted or add		_	cription, or describe collatera	assigned.				
OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD								
	tor, or if this is a T	ermination authorized by a D	Debtor, check here and	enter name of DEBTOR authoriz	ing this Ame	endment.		
NDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDL	E NAME	SUFF	⁼IX
			I				I	
collateral or adds the authorizing Debi ORGANIZATION'S NAME Untrust			Debtor, check here and a		ing this Ame	endment.	SUFI	

RECORDED: 09/21/2012

34570627

Debtor Name: CANVAS SYSTEMS, LLC